## 504076122 11/01/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. THOMAS BERETICH	11/01/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCEPTUAL WERKS LLC		
Street Address:	412 N MAIN ST STE 100		
City:	BUFFALO		
State/Country:	UNITED STATES		
Postal Code:	82834		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13834771

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (815)550-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 207-807-2104

Email: tommacber@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS BERETICH

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 686

Address Line 4: YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOCGENBAT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS MCPHAIL BERETICH		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas McPhail Beretich/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=COVERLETTERcONCEPTUALWERKS#page1.tif

source=conveyanceConceptualWerks#page1.tif

source=FORM2038CONCEPTUALWERKS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040186 FRAME: 0607

504076122

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: CONCEPTUAL WERKS LLC				
THOMAS BERETICH	Internal Address:Suite 100				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 412 N Main St				
Execution Date(s) November 1, 2016					
	City: Buffalo				
Security Agreement Change of Name	——————————————————————————————————————				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wyoming				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 82834				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/834,771	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)				
Name: THOMAS BERETICH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address;P.O.BOX 686	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: YARMOUTH	8. Payment Information				
State:MAINE Zip:04096	· ·				
Phone Number297-807-2104	Flangit Aggress Number				
Docket Number: MOCGENBAT	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: tommacber@yahoc.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	» 11/01/2016				
Signature	Date				
THOMAS BERETICH	Total number of pages including cover 3				
Name of Person Signing					
2	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 040186 FRAME: 0608

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Thomas McPhail Beretich</u> ("Assignor") is owner of "Manganese Oxide and Carbon Combination Generator Battery", as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>03/15/2013</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Application No,: <u>13/834,771</u>, filed <u>03/15/2013</u>, (the "Patent Application"). <u>Conceptual Werks LLC</u>, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in the United States of America.

Date: _/	11/01/2016	Dmm (	But or	<u>~</u> .	
	' /	Assigno			
On this	01 day of Nov. 201	الم before me, $\iint$	<u>1elissa E</u>	3, Foster	, the
undersig	ned Notary Public, pers	sonally appeared	<u>Thomas Bern</u> Dasis of satis	etich ASSIGNU stactory evider	DK, nce) to be
•	on whose name is subs				
	he executed the same.				armouth
County of	of <u>Crimberland</u> on	the date set forth	in this certif	icate.	
Me	russa B. Foste	1			

Notary Public

MELISSA B. FOSTER

Notary Public State of Maine

My Commission Expires July 23, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# **Credit Card Payment Form**

(Do not submit this form electronically via EFS-Web)
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information						
Credit Card Type:	□ Visa	MasterCar	rd	American Expre	ss	☐ Discover
Credit Card Account #: 5446 0210 0684 0646						
Credit Card Expiration Dat	Credit Card Expiration Date (mm/yyyy): 03/2019					
Name as it Appears on Cr	edit Card: TH(	OMAS BE	RET	ICH		
	Payment Amount (US Dollars): \$ 40,00					
Cardholder Signature:	Mrs 1/111	1/2		Date (min/ed/yyyy) 11/	01/2	016
The USPTO does not accept an s-signature (37 CFR 1.4(e)) on credit card payment forms.  Refund Policy: The USPTO may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The USPTO will not refund amounts of \$25.00 or less unless a refund is specifically requested and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be issued as a credit to the credit card account to which the fee was charged.  Maximum Daily Limit: There is a \$24,999.99 daily limit per credit card account effective June 1, 2015. There is no daily limit for debit cards.  Credit Card Billing Address  Street Address 1: P.O.BOX 686						
Street Address 2:						
⊆ny: Yarmouth						
State/Province: ME						
Country: USA	Country: USA					
Daytime Phone #: 207-{	Daytime Phone #: 207-807-2104 Fax #: 815-550-1061					
Request and Payment Information  Description of Request and Payment Information:  1,21(h)(2) Recording patent assignment						
Patent Fee	☐ Patent Mai	ntenance Fee	Trademark Fee			her Fee
Application No. 11/834,771	Application No.		Application No.		IDON C	lustomer No.
Patent No.	Patent No.		Registration No.			
Attorney Docket No. MOCGENBAT		оданнять	Identify or Describe Mark			

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form or submits this form electronically via EFS-Web, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PATENT REEL: 040186 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 11/01/2016**